© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 22
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series
Edge Platforms
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 22
Contents
Platform details 3

Licensing 16
Product Sustainability 17
Ordering information 18
Services 20
Warranty 21
Cisco Capital 21
Document history 22
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 22
The Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms are high-performance cloud edge
platforms designed for accelerated services, multi-layer security, cloud-native agility,
and edge intelligence to accelerate your journey to cloud.
Platform details
Platforms and configurations
The C8500-20X6C platform (Figure 1) allows all ports to be enabled simultaneously. It offers:
● 20x 1/10GE ports
● 6x 40/100GE ports
The C8500-12X4QC platform (Figure 2) allows for a maximum of 240GE ports to be enabled simultaneously. It
offers:
● 12x 1/10GE ports
● 2x 40GE ports
● 2x 40/100GE ports
The C8500-12X platform (Figure 3) offers 12x 1/10GE ports.
The C8500L-8S4X platform (Figure 4) offers 4x 1/10GE and 8x 1GE ports.
  Figure 1.
C8500-20X6C
  Figure 2.
C8500-12X4QC

© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 18 of 22
Ordering information
Table 19. Orderable SKUs for the Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms
Product number Product description
L-DNA-C8500 Cisco C8500 subscription
C8500-20X6C Cisco C8500-20X6C Edge Platform
C8500-12X4QC Cisco C8500-12X4QC Edge Platform
C8500-12X Cisco C8500-12X Edge Platform
PWR-CH1-1100WAC Cisco C8500 1100W AC Power
PWR-CH1-1100WAC= Cisco C8500 1100W AC Power, Spare
PWR-CH1-750WACR Cisco C8500 750W AC Power
PWR-CH1-750WACR= Cisco C8500 750W AC Power, Spare
PWR-CH1-950WDCR Cisco C8500 950W DC Power
PWR-CH1-950WDCR= Cisco C8500 950W DC Power, Spare
SSD-M2SATA-480G Cisco C8500 SSD M.2 SATA 480GB
SSD-M2SATA-480G= Cisco C8500 SSD M.2 SATA 480GB, Spare
MEM-C8500-16GB= Cisco C8500 16GB Memory, Spare
MEM-C8500-32GB Cisco C8500 32GB Memory
MEM-C8500-32GB= Cisco C8500 32GB Memory, Spare
MEM-C8500-64GB Cisco C8500 64GB Memory
MEM-C8500-64GB= Cisco C8500 64GB Memory, Spare
C8500-FAN-3R= Cisco C8500 Fan Tray, 3RU, Spare
C8500-FAN-1R= Cisco C8500 Fan Tray, 1RU, Spare
C8500-ACCKIT3R-19 Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 19”
C8500-ACCKIT3R-19= Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 19”, Spare
C8500-ACCKIT-19 Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 19”
C8500-ACCKIT-19= Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 19”, Spare
C8500-ACCKIT-23 Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 23”
C8500-ACCKIT-23= Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 23”, Spare
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 19 of 22
Product number Product description
C8500-4PT-KIT Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 4 Post Kit
C8500-4PT-KIT= Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 4 Post Kit, Spare
C8500-FILTER-ASSY Cisco C8500 NEBs Level 3 Filter and assembly
C8500-NEB3-FILTER= Cisco C8500 NEBs Level 3 Filter replacement, Spare
C8500-RFID-3R Cisco C8500 RFID – 3RU
C8500-RFID-1R Cisco C8500 RFID – 1RU
Table 20. Orderable SKUs for the Cisco Catalyst 8500L Edge Platform
Product number Product description
L-DNA-C8500 Cisco C8500 subscription
C8500L-8S4X Cisco C8500L-8S4X Edge Platform
PWR-CH1-400WAC Cisco C8500L 400W AC Power
PWR-CH1-400WAC= Cisco C8500L 400W AC Power, Spare
PWR-CH1-400WDCR Cisco C8500L 400W DC Power
PWR-CH1-400WDC= Cisco C8500L 400W DC Power, Spare
PWR-CC1-400WHV Cisco C8500L 400W HVDC Power
PWR-CC1-400WHV= Cisco C8500L 400W HVDC Power, Spare
MEM-C8500L-16GB= Cisco C8500L 16GB Memory, Spare
MEM-C8500L-32GB Cisco C8500L 32GB Memory
MEM-C8500L-32GB= Cisco C8500L 32GB Memory, Spare
MEM-C8500L-64GB Cisco C8500L 64GB Memory
MEM-C8500L-64GB= Cisco C8500L 64GB Memory, Spare
SSD-M2NVME-2T Cisco C8500L SSD M.2 NVMe 2TB
SSD-M2NVME-2T= Cisco C8500L SSD M.2 NVMe 2TB, Spare
C8500L-FAN-1R= Cisco C8500L Fan Tray, 1RU, Spare
C8500L-RM-19-1R Cisco C8500L Accessory Kit – 19”
C8500L-RM-19-1R= Cisco C8500L Accessory Kit – 19”, Spare
C8500L-RM-23-1R Cisco C8500L Accessory Kit – 23”
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 20 of 22
Product number Product description
C8500L-RM-23-1R= Cisco C8500L Accessory Kit – 23”, Spare
C8500L-4PT-KIT Cisco C8500L Accessory Kit – 4 Post Kit
C8500L-4PT-KIT= Cisco C8500L Accessory Kit – 4 Post Kit, Spare